TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmation of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul Kidd		07/20/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Beverages, LLC	
Street Address:	24 Green Valley Drive	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29617	
Entity Type:	ty Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77080324	YING YANG VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)241-4606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (864) 241-4604

Email: tim.monahan@momolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Monahan

Address Line 1: 13-B West Washington Street

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRB-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Monahan
Signature:	/Timothy J. Monahan/
Date:	07/23/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0368

OP \$40.00 7708032

900167679

Total Attachments: 1

source=Withdrawal of Revocation of Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0369

WITHDRAWAL OF REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Kidd, aka Ishmael Hassan, residing at 4433 W. 133rd Street, Suite 15, Hawthorne, California 90250, do hereby withdraw the Revocation of Assignment, executed December 19, 2009 and recorded December 23, 2009 at Reel/Frame: 4119/0227, regarding the pending YING YANG VODKA intent-to-use application, Serial No. 77/080324.

I hereby confirm the Assignment of Trademark, executed December 24, 2008 and recorded January 26, 2009 at Reel/Frame: 3924/0580, in which all rights, title and interest in the pending YING YANG VODKA intent-to-use application, Serial No. 77/080324 and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark was assigned to Power Beverages, LLC. 24 Green Valley Drive, Greenville, South Carolina 29617.

Date: 4 - 20-2010

Paul Kidd a/k/a Ishmael Hassan

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 07/23/2010